阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

 ASM2P2304NZ
Rev. 2 | Page 8 of 9 | www.onsemi.com
Ordering Code
Part Number Marking Package Type Temperature
P2P2304NZF-08ST 2P2304NZF 8-pin SOIC - Tube, Pb Free Commercial
P2P2304NZF-08SR 2P2304NZF 8-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel, Pb Free Commercial
ASM2I2304NZF-08-ST 2I2304NZF 8-pin SOIC - Tube, Pb Free Industrial
ASM2I2304NZF-08-SR 2I2304NZF 8-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel, Pb Free Industrial
ASM2P2304NZF-08-TT 2P2304NZF 8-pin TSSOP - Tube, Pb Free Commercial
P2P2304NZF-08TR 2P2304NZF 8-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel, Pb Free Commercial
P2I2304NZF-08TT 2I2304NZF 8-pin TSSOP - Tube, Pb Free Industrial
P2I2304NZF-08-TR 2I2304NZF 8-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel, Pb Free Industrial
Device Ordering Information
A S M 2 P 2 3 0 4 N Z  F - 0 8 - T R
Licensed under US patent #5,488,627, #6,646,463 and #5,631,920.
O = SOT U = MSOP
S = SOIC E = TQFP
T = TSSOP L = LQFP
A = SSOP U = MSOP
V = TVSOP P = PDIP
B = BGA D = QSOP
Q = QFN             X = SC-70
DEVICE PIN COUNT
X= Automotive        I= Industrial        P or n/c = Commercial
     (-40C to +125C)     (-40C to +85C)               (0C to +70C)
1 = Reserved 6 = Power Management
2 = Non PLL based 7 = Power Management
3 = EMI Reduction 8 = Power Management
4 = DDR support products 9 = Hi Performance
5 = STD Zero Delay Buffer 0 = Reserved
ON Semiconductor Mixed Signal Product
PART NUMBER
F = LEAD FREE AND RoHS COMPLIANT PART
G = GREEN PACKAGE, LEAD FREE, and RoHS
R = Tape & Reel, T = Tube or Tray
 ASM2P2304NZ
Note: This product utilizes US Patent #6,646,463 Impedance Emulator Patent issued to PulseCore Semiconductor, dated 11-11-2003.